
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

June 24, 2020 

File/Case No. AW-2020-0356 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Staff Counsel Department  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel  
Marc Poston  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@opc.mo.gov 

Confluence Rivers Utility Operating 
Company, Inc.  
Josiah Cox  
500 Northwest Plaza Dr., Ste. 500  
St. Ann, MO 63074 
jcox@cswrgroup.com 

Consumers Council of Missouri 
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Empire District Electric Company, 
The  
Diana C Carter  
428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com 

Empire District Gas Company, The 
Diana C Carter  
428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com 

Evergy Missouri Metro  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@evergy.com 

Evergy Missouri West  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@evergy.com 

Hillcrest Utility Operating 
Company, Inc  
Josiah Cox  
500 Northwest Plaza Dr., Ste. 500 
St. Ann, MO 63074 
jcox@cswrgroup.com 

Indian Hills Utility Operating 
Company, Inc.  
Josiah Cox  
500 Northwest Plaza Dr., Ste. 500 
St. Ann, MO 63074 
jcox@cswrgroup.com 

Liberty Utilities  
Diana C Carter  
428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com 

Liberty Utilities (MNG)  
Diana C Carter  
428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite 303  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com 

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Jacob Westen  
1101 Riverside Drive  
P.O. Box 176  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176 
Jacob.Westen@dnr.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Travis Pringle  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Travis.Pringle@psc.mo.gov 

Missouri-American Water Company 
Timothy W Luft  
727 Craig Road  
St. Louis, MO 63141 
Timothy.Luft@amwater.com 

Raccoon Creek Utility Operating 
Company, Inc.  
Josiah Cox  
500 Northwest Plaza Dr., Ste. 500  
St. Ann, MO 63074 
jcox@cswrgroup.com 

Raytown Water Company, The 
Leslie Smart  
10017 E. 63rd St  
Raytown, MO 64133 
lsmart@raytownwater.net 

Spire  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 



Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, 
Inc.  
Brooke South  
116 Chiefs Court  
Branson, MO 65616-4089 
bsouth@summitutilities.com 

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Ave  
St. Louis, MO 63103-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Department of Social Services 
Family Support Division 
Heather Jones, LIHEAP Manager 
P.O. Box 2320 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Heather.jones@dss.mo.gov 

   

Missouri Community Action 
Network (Missouri CAN) 
Jessica Hoey, Director of Public 
Affairs and Community Engagement 
2014 William Street 
Jefferson City, MO  65109 
jhoey@communityaction.org 

Missouri Department of Health and 
Senior Services 
Jennifer Weaver, Research Analyst 
912 Wildwood 
P.O. Box 570 
Jefferson City, MO  65102 
Jen.weaver@health.mo.gov 

 

 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


